

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

F.A. No.225/2002

(Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi, through its Secretary
..Vs..

Mohammad Samad S/o Mohammad Isak & another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.M. Ahirrao, Adv. for appellant.
Smt. S.W. Deshpande, Adv. for respondent no.1.
Ms T. Khan, A.G.P. for respondent no.2.

CORAM : S.A. BOBDE & Mrs. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, JJ.
DATE : 6th JANUARY 2011.

C.A.F. No.3106/2010

Civil application for setting aside the abatement is
allowed.

Civil application stands disposed of.

C.A.F. No.3105/2010.

Civil application for condonation of delay in bringing
the legal heirs of respondent no.1 on record is allowed.

Civil application stands disposed of.

C.A.F. No.3107/2010.

Civil application for bringing legal heirs of
respondent no.1 on record is allowed. Amendment to be
carried out within one week. Amendment slip to be served
on the respondents.

Civil application stands disposed of.

First Appeal No.225/2002.

Issue notice to newly added legal heirs of respondent no.1 returnable on 20/1/2011.

Smt. Deshpande, learned counsel, waives notice for respondents except Mohd. Qamar s/o Mohd. Ishaque.

JUDGE

JUDGE