

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.225 of 2002

**Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi, thr Secretary vs. Mohammad Samad, dead, thr
LRs**

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mrs. S.W.Deshpande, counsel for R-1A, 1C, 1D, & 1E

CORAM : A.P.BHANGALE &
C.V.BHADANG, JJ.

DATE : 27.8.2014.

Letter dated 12.2.2013 is received from learned
Joint Civil Judge Senior Division, Nagpur for grant of
extension of time.

Time is granted, as prayed for.

Registry to inform the order to learned trial
Judge accordingly.

JUDGE

JUDGE

brw