

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.225/2002**

**Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi, through its Secretary**

**..Versus..**

**Mohammad Samad s/o Mohammad (Dead) through L.Rs.**

**Mohd. Yusuf s/o Mohd. Ishaque and others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for R – 1A to 1E  
Shri S.M. Bhagde, AGP for respondent no.2

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK AND  
A.M. BADAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 20.03.2015**

Perused the contents of the communication received  
from the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nagpur.

For the reasons mentioned in the communication, the  
time to decided the matter is extended by a period of four months  
from today.

The office to communicate this order to the learned  
Judge at the earliest.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

Wadkar