

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union Of India Ministry Of Defence New DelhiPetitioner

V/S

Mohammad Samad Mohd. Isak Nagpur &Respondent
Another

Rm Ahirrao, Ha Deshpande U.m.aurangabadkar For/p For
Petitioner

Gp/r-2 Service Waives Smt. Sw Deshpande/r-1a,1c,1d,1e Ss
Gore, Mohd. Moin/r Md Moin/r-1-b Mohd Moin, S Gore/lrs Of
R Md Moin, S Gorle/lr\'s R-1-a & R-3/1-b Satish Gopalrao Gore
For/r -lrs Of R-1b(i) S. W. Deshpande Ashok P. Khadatkar
For/lrs. Of R-1a(i,ii,iii), 1b(ii,iii, A To D) R-1c(i,ii,iii) R-1d
Atibudden M. Quazi For/r-1e(v) For Respondent

CORAM : ARUN DIGAMBARRAO UPADHYE, J

DATE : 10th July, 2019

P.C. :

Mr. Abhijeet Deshmukh adv. h/f Mr U M Aurangabadkar adv.
for appellants. Mrs. H N Prabhu AGP for R 2. Mr. A P
Khalatkar adv. h/f Mrs. S W Deshpande adv. & MD Moin adv.
for Respds. s o 6 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)