

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

First Appeal No. 225 of 2002

[Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi through its Secretary Vs. Mohammad Samad S/o Mohammad Isak (died) through L.Rs. Mohd. Yusuf s/o Mohd Ishaque and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Abhijeet Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Shri U. M.
Aurangabadkar, ASGI for the appellant
Shri Mohd. Moin, Advocate for the respondent no. 1 A
Smt. S. W. Deshpande, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1C &
1D
Shri A. M. Quazi, Advocate for the respondent no. 1E(V)
Mrs. S. V. Kolhe, AGP for the State/respondent no. 2

CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.

DATE : 21/08/2019

Heard learned Advocate Shri Moin for the respondent no. 1A and learned Advocate Smt. Deshpande for the respondent nos. 1C & 1D.

Learned Advocate Shri Moin has pointed out order dated 19-8-2019 passed by this Court in Writ Petition No. 5766/2019. As per his submissions, order passed by Civil Judge Senior Division is stayed.

Learned Advocate Smt. Deshpande has pointed out Pursis Stamp No. 5603/2018 and submitted that respondent nos. 1A to 1D are legal representatives of respondent no. 1.

The appellant shall take necessary steps to bring the legal representatives of respondent no. 1 on record.

JUDGE