

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.225 of 2002

Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi Vs. Mohd. Samad Mohd. Isak, Nagpur & Anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shir U.M. Aurangabadkar, ASGI for the Appellant.
Mrs. S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1-A, 1-C, 1-D and 1-E.
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2021.

It is stated that learned counsel representing respondent
No.1-E(v) has tested Corona Virus positive.

2. Stand over to 12/02/2021.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)