

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002**

Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi, thr. its Secretary.

..vs..

Mohd. Samad s/o mohd. Isak (dead) thr. LR's Mohd. Yusuf s/o Mohd. Ishaque and ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Haris Khan, Advocate h/f Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate for  
respondent no.1e(v)

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**  
**DATED : 12/02/2021**

It is stated that Counsel representing the  
Respondent no.1E(v) who had tested positive for Corona  
virus, is still unwell.

Stand over to three weeks.

**JUDGE**

*Trupti*