

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002**

Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi

Vs.

Mohd. Samad Mohd. Isak, Nagpur and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Shri U.M. Aurangabadkar, Advocate for  
appellant.

Shri Atibuddin M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent no.1E(V).

Shri Md Moin, Advocate for respondent no.1-B, and LRs of respondent nos.1-  
A, 3/1-B.

**CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2021.**

At the request of Shri Md Moin, learned counsel,  
stand over to **26.07.2021.**

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*