

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 382 OF 2014**  
**AND CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 383 OF 2014**  
**AND CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 384 OF 2014**  
**IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002**

(Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi, thr. its Secretary Vs. Shri Mohd. Samad s/o Mohd. Ishaque (dead) thr. LRs Shri Mohd. Yusuf s/o Mohd. Ishaque & Ors. & Anr.)  
(Applicants – Smt. Samina w/o Kadir Baig)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri Abhijit Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Shri U.M.  
Aurangabadkar, ASGI for the appellant.  
Mohd. Moin, Advocate for the applicant/ respondent  
No.1(A) & 1(B).  
Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent No.1(E)(v).  
Shri C.D. Rohankar, Advocate h/f Shri O.D. Kakde,  
Advocate for intervenor.  
Ms. H.N. Jaipurkar, A.G.P. for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.**  
**JULY 28, 2021.**

Heard.

These applications are for condonation of 3 days delay caused in filing application for setting aside abatement and in bringing the legal representatives of respondent No.1-B, who has expired on 31/08/2013, on record.

For the reasons stated in the aforesaid applications and finding them to be satisfactory, the same stand allowed. Delay of 3 days caused in filing application for setting aside abatement and in bringing the legal representatives of respondent No.1-B on record, stands condoned.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to bring the legal representatives of respondent No.1-B on record.

The amendment shall be carried out within two weeks.

Civil Applications stand disposed of.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 225/2002.**

After carrying out amendment, issue notice to the newly added respondents, returnable after four weeks.

Mohd. Moin, learned counsel, waives service of notice for respondent No.1-B(iv).

**JUDGE**

Sumit