

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union Of India Ministry Of Defence New Delhi...PETITIONER

V/S

Mohammad Samad Mohd. Isak Nagpur AndRESPONDENT

Another

U.M.AURANGABADKAR for Petitioner

S. W. DESHPANDE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 22nd August, 2023

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. 1 week as last chance there after put up
before Hon'ble court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)