



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union of India

-Vs.-

Mohd.Samad Mohd.Isak and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

None for the appellant.

Mrs.S.W.Deshpande, counsel for the respondent No.1A to 1C.

Mr.A.M.Quazi, counsel for the respondent No.1E.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 18TH DECEMBER, 2023

None appears for the appellant.

2. List the matter on 16/01/2024 for orders.

JUDGE