

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union Of India Ministry Of Defence New Delhi...PETITIONER

V/S

Mohammad Samad Mohd. Isak Nagpur AndRESPONDENT

Another

U.M.AURANGABADKAR for Petitioner

S. W. DESHPANDE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 27th November, 2024

P.C. :

AT THE REQ. OF LD . COUNSELS, S.O. TO 02/12/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)