



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.225 OF 2002

Union of India .Vs. Shri Mohd. Samad S/o Mohd. Isak and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri C.B. Bailmare, Advocate for applicant Nos.1 to 4 (in C.A. No.2407/2021).
Ms S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for R-1A (i,ii, iii, & 1B (ii, iii, a to d).
Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent No.1E(V).
Shri Kunal Nandurkar, Adv. h/f Shri N. Gaidhane, Adv. for respondent No.1(C).

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 13/12/2024

1. Shri Kunal Nandurkar, learned advocate submits that, he has instruction to appear on behalf of respondent No.1(C) – Mohd. Rafique S/o Mohd. Ishaque. He submits that Vakalatnama will be filed within a week.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2407 OF 2024

1. Ms Deshpande, learned advocate submits that she has received all the relevant papers and she is ready to argue the matter on 16.12.2024.
2. Stand over to **16.12.2024**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)