

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union Of India Ministry Of Defence, Thr. Its ....PETITIONER  
Secretary, New Delhi

V/S

Mohammad Samad Mohd. Isak And Another....RESPONDENT

U.M.AURANGABADKAR for Petitioner

S. W. DESHPANDE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 8th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT S.O.  
24/04/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**