



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union of India

Vs.

Mohd. Samad S/o. Mohd. Isak and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri C. J. Dhumne h/f. Shri N. S. Deshpande, DSGI for appellant.
Shri T. A. Mirza, Advocate for respondent no. 1E(v).
Shri C. B. Bailmare, Advocate for respondent nos. 1-A (iv to vii)
Ms. Mukta Kavimandan, AGP for respondent no. 2/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 24.04.2025

Two weeks time is granted to the appellant to take steps in the matter.

2. It appears that after filing of the application for intervention, the learned counsel for the intervenors are not appearing.

3. Issue notice to the intervenors, returnable after two weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)