



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union of India, New Delhi

Vs.

Mohamad Samad s/o Mohammad Isak and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Neerja Chaubey, Advocate h/f Mr. Charan Dhumne,
Advocate for appellant.

Ms. S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.1A (i,
ii, iii), 1B (ii, iii, a to d).

Mr. T. A. Mirza, Advocate h/f Mr. A.M. Quazi, Advocate
for respondent No.1E(v).

Mr. C.B. Bailmare, Advocate for respondent Nos.1-A (iv)
to (vii)

Mr. Sanket Walde, Advocate h/f Mr. O.D. Kakde,
Advocate for intervenor.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 13.06.2025

1. Learned counsel Ms. Choubey, holding for Mr. Dhumne, undertakes to take the necessary steps to provide the correct address of the respondents within two weeks. As per her request, by way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to provide the correct addresses of the respondents.

2. List the matter on 03.07.2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)