



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union of India, Ministry of Defence, through its Secretary
Vs.
Mohammad Samad Mohammad Isak and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri C. J. Dhumane, Advocate for the appellant
Shri C.B. Bailmare, Advocate for respondent No. 1-A (iv) to (vii)
Shri T.A. Mirza, Advocate h/f Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent No.1E(v)
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for the respondent/State

CORAM : SHRI ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATED : 03.07.2025

At the request of Shri Dhumne, learned
Counsel for appellant, two weeks time is granted as a
last chance to provide the correct address of the
respondents.

2. No further time will be granted.

JUDGE

Jayashree....