



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.225 OF 2002**

Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi, Thr. Secretary  
vs.

Mohd. Samad (Dead), Thr. Lrs. Smt Ishrat Sultana w/o Mohd. Shafi and ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. C. J. Dhumane, Advocate h/f Shri N. S. Deshpande, DSGI for appellant.  
Mr Ashok Khadatkar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1-(i to iii).  
Shri C. B. Bailmare, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1A(iv to vii).  
Shri A. M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1E(v).  
Ms M. H. Dhande, AGP for respondent No.2/State.

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATED : 06-08-2025**

The learned Advocate for the appellant undertakes to file the necessary application during the course of the day to secure the presence of un-served respondents, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 07/08/2025.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**