

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union Of India Ministry Of Defence, Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Secretary, New Delhi

V/S

Mohammad Samad Mohd. Isak And Another....RESPONDENT

CJ DHUMNE FOR PETITIONER

C.B. BAILMARE FOR R=1(A)(iv) TO R-1(A)(vii) , AM

QUAZI FOR R-1E(V), MS. HS DHANDE, AGP FOR STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI
J**

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 08/08/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)