



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.225/2002

(Union of India Vs. Anis Begum Wd/o Mohd. Yusuf and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. C.J. Dhumne, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 22.8.2025.

The learned Advocate for the appellant has stated that the respondent Nos.1-C-vi and 1-B-iii-a were not served. The order is passed by this Court on 8.8.2025 to serve the said respondents through paper publication. The respondent No.1-B-iii-a is served through paper publication as it was published in Madhya Pradesh and Nagpur but respondent No. 1-C-vi is staying in Nagpur and the notice is not published in Nagpur Edition.

2. The learned Advocate for the appellant seeks time to publish the notice in Nagpur Edition within a week.
3. Stand over after two weeks.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)