

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.225 OF 2002**

Union of India

..vs..

Mohammad Samad s/o Mohammad Isak, thr. LR's and anr.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri Shriyash Kalbande, Advocate h/f Shri C.J. Dhumane,  
Advocate for the appellants.

**CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATED : 13/10/2025.**

The record shows that Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate is appearing for respondent no.1-A(i to iii) and one Shri Chandrakant Bailmare for legal heirs of respondent no.1(A)i.e. iv to vii, Shri S.G. Gore, for 1B(iv).

2. As these advocates are appearing for legal heirs, they are requested to supply the correct address of legal heirs who are not served in the matter through pursis on or before the next date.

3. List the matter on 17.10.2025.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)**

*Trupti*