



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi Vs. Mohammad Samad s/o Mohammad Isak
and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. C.J. Dhumane, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent/State.
Mr. A.M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent No.1-A(i to iii).

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 03.12.2025

The learned counsel for the appellant informed the Court that during the pendency of the present appeal, respondent No.1-B(iii)(c) is expired on 12.11.2023 and therefore, he is moved an application for setting aside the abatement and bringing the legal heirs on record, so also, the application for condonation of delay.

2. The applicant is directed to file an application during the two working days and supply the copy of the same to the respondents. The respondents' counsel are requested to verify whether they can appear for the purposed of legal heirs in the matter, so that, this appeal can be decided as expeditiously as possible. List the matter on 09.12.2025.

(Pravin S. Patil, J.)