



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.225 OF 2002

[Union of India .vs. Mohd. Samad s/o Mohd. Isak and Lrs. And others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri C.J. Dhumane, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocae for Respondent No.1.
Shri Chandrakant Bailmare, Advocate for Lrs.
Shri S.G. Gore, Advocate for Respondent No.1b (iv)
Mrs. M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for Respondent No.2.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 09.12.2025.

1. This matter is arising out of the land acquisition proceedings. The Union of India has preferred the present appeal against the judgment of the Reference Court. Since last dates, this court found difficult to work out the matter due to non-availability of the correct legal heirs of the deceased.
2. In the circumstances, the matter is referred to the Lok Adalat and the parties are requested to sort out the matter and get it decided in the Lok Adalat.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)