



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

Union of India Vs Mohammad Samad Mohammad Isak and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J.Dhumane counsel for appellant.
Ms D.I. Charlewar, AGP for respondent/State.
Mr Chandrakant Bailmare, counsel for Res.No.1A(iv) to 1A(vii)

CORAM : **PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

DATE : **29/01/2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has pointed out that, in the present matter, certain corrections are required in the names of legal heirs of the deceased. So also, it is informed that recently respondent No.1(B) iii (c) is expired. This legal heirs are also be brought on record.
2. Considering the fact that this matter is pending on the file of this Court since the year 2002, the appellant is directed to complete the exercise of bringing the legal heirs on record within a period of two weeks.
3. On failure to complete the exercise within a period of two weeks, this Court will be constrained to pass appropriate orders in the matter.
4. List this application after **two weeks**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)