



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002

(Union of India Vs. Mohd. Samad (dead) thr LRS and anr)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. J.D. Dhumane, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. D.V. Sapkal, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE: 17.04.2026

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for appellant seeks two week's time to take appropriate steps for bringing legal heirs on record. Time granted.

3. Stand over to 4.5.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)