



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2002**

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, THR. ITS SECRETARY, NEW DELHI  
VS  
MOHAMMAD SAMAD MOHD ISAK (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri Shriyash Kalbande, Advocate h/f. Shri C.J.Dhumane, Advocate for appellant.

Shri Shri C.B.Bailmare, Advocate for respondent nos. 1A(iv) to 1A(vii).

Ms. D.V.Sapkal, AGP for respondent/State.

**CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATED : 05<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

Time of four weeks is granted, by way of last chance, for bringing the legal heirs on record, failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

**(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)**

*B.T.K.*